

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Office of the Executive Engineer, Works Division XXIII,(Roads), PWD, Bicholim - Goa.

Email ID ee23-pwd.goa@nic.in

No. F. 12/2/22-23 /WDXXIII/PWD/56

Date :-/2/04/2023

To
The Deputy Conservator of Forest,
North Goa – Division
Ponda –Goa.

Sub: Diversion of 0.2 Ha. (Approved for 0.135 ha) of forest land for construction of link road Hedodem bridge to MDR-26 Sy. No. 20/0 at Compardem village in Valpoi Constituency in Sattari Taluka Goa in favour of Executive Engineer, Public Work Department, WDXXIII (ROAD), Bicholim, Goa.

Sir,

With reference to above subject please find enclosed herewith the compliance report of stage –I approval for further necessary action.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WDXXIII, PWD,
BICHOLIM – GOA

Copy to:-

Assistant Engineer –IIfor information.



GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Office of the Executive Engineer, Works Division XXIII, (Roads), PWD, Bicholim - Goa.

Email ID ec23-pwd.goa@nic.in

Complinee report of stage -I APPROVAL

<u>Sub</u>:- Diversion of 0.2 Ha. (Approved for 0.135 ha) of forest land for construction of link road Hedodem bridge to MDR-26 Sy. No. 20/0 at Compardem village in Valpoi Constituency in Sattari Taluka Goa in favour of Executive Engineer, Public Work Department, WDXXIII (ROAD), Bicholim, Goa.

Ref. No.: - F.No.4-GOB 1262/2020-BAN/781 Dated: - 21/10/2020.

The condition of stage –I approval are complied as below:

- 1) The legal status of the forest will not be changed.
- 2) The demarcation of the forest area to be diverted is carried out.
- 3)Cost of compensatory Afforestation is deposited. (challan enclosed).
- 4) Net present value of the land to be diverted is deposited (challan enclosed).
- 5)Additional amount of NPN if any will be deposited.
- 6)Funds are deposited to state CAMPA through e-payment module of forest clearance Portal www.parivesh.in.
- 7)FRA certificate is enclosed.
- 8)Agreed
- 9)Agreed
- 10)Agreed
- 11) The total forest area to be utilized for the project will not exceed 0.135 ha.
- 12)Agreed
- 13)Agreed
- 14)Agreed
- 15)Yes, agreed.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WDXXIII, PWD, BICHOLIM – GOA

The demarcation of road is carried out.

Inloome; DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS GOVT OF GOA (384745) Know Hore
HEKHAR K NAIK

bulare here: / Payments / Transfers / Other Bank Accounts

NEFT Transfer

e-PayOrder Details

ePayOrder Number

CNACJAYXH2

Debit Status

Pending Approval

02-Mar-2023

GOA CAMPA

Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred and Five

2,60,805.00

only

00000034912018422

PANAJITREASURY

SHEKHAR K NAIK MAKER

"CNACJAYXH2"

Credit to Beneficiary

2,60,805.00

Counterfoil Description

CAMPA

Transaction Type

NEFT Funds Transfer

Click here to view credit and debit account details

- If your corporate has opted for a separate commission transaction for Interbank Transactions, although the echeques amount, the commission will be initiated as a separate transaction only (EOD or per Txn as per the mandate of your per Txn as per the per Txn as per Txn as per the per Txn as per Txn as per the per Txn as per
- For NEFT multiple credit transactions, by default the echeque displays the consolidated amount. The commission transaction for each NEFT debit by default or at EOD as per the mandate of your corporate.
- Please note that once this transaction is authorized it will be processed after 02-Mar-2023 [11:48 AM] IST.

Privacy Statement

Terms

Site hast viewed at 1024 x 768 resolution in Microsoft Edge



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 27-02-2023

Agency Name.	PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
Application No.	6146954353
MoEF/SG File No.	NO.4-GOB1262/2020-BAN
Location.	GOA
Address.	O/o. Executive Engineer, WD-XXIII Roads, Public Work Department, Bicholim, GoaNorth Goa
Amount(in Rs)	260805/-

Amount in Words: Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred and Five Rupees. Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GOA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	150676146954353 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 27-02-2023

Agency Name.	PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
Application No.	6146954353
MoEF/SG File No.	NO.4-GOB1262/2020-BAN
Location.	GOA
Address:	O/o. Executive Engineer, WD-XXIII Roads, Public Work Department, Bicholim, Goa North Goa
Amount(in Rs)	260805/-

Amount in Words :Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Eight Rundred and Five Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GOA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	150676146954353 Valid only for this challen amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, Ili Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, NORTH GOA Revenue Branch, Collectorate Bldg., Panaji – Goa – 403001. Phone Nos: 2225383, 2225083, 2225383

No.30/12/2020/RB/DLC/Forest 23

Date:21/10/2020

TO WHOWSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11- 9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that an area 2000 sq.mts. under Sy. No. 20/0 of Forest land in village Compordem in Sattari Taluka proposed to be diverted in favour The Executive Engineer, Works Division XXIII, PWD, Bicholim Goa for Construction of link road from Hedodem bridge to MDR-26 in Sattari Taluka in North Goa district falls within jurisdiction of Compordem village in Sattari Taluka.

It is further certified that:

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 2000 sq.mtrs under Sy. No.20/0 of Forest land in village of Compordem in Sattari Taluka proposed for diversion. There are no claims filed by the claimants under Forest Right Act, 2006 in Survey No. 20/0 of village Compordem in Sattari Taluka.
- (b) The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.

2 margar 10

Sub Div (Non) XXIII (FINE)

(R. Menaka, IAS)
COLLECTOR NORTH GOA

Fax No:- 2427690/2225083/2225383

E-mail:-dycrev-north.goa@nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Office of the Executive Engineer, Works Division XXIII, (Roads), PWD, Bicholim - Goa.

Email ID ee23-pwd.goa@nic.in

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NPV AS PER PREVAILING RATE

It is to certify that, I Executive Engineer, WDXXIII (Roads) PWD, hereby, undertake that we had already paid the NPV to the Forest Department towards Diversion of of 0.2 Ha. (Approved for 0.135 ha) of forest land for construction of link road from Hedodem bridge to MDR-26 in Sy. No. 20/0 at village Compardem of Sattari Taluka in North Goa district and diversion in favour of Executive Engineer WDXXIII (Roads) PWD, Bicholim – Goa and will pay additional amount of NPV as determined, as per the final decision Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WDXXIII, PWD, BICHOLIM – GOA